
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

May    2008  -  April   2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      8.5
       2.1

-    100.0

-      2.1
-    100.0

       0.7

 101,148
 30,758

 0

 155,911
 0

 11,550

 110,496
 30,130

 42

 159,300
 240

 11,472

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  351,046

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 131,906

 167,461

 140,668

 171,012

-      6.2

-      2.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,643,221

 2,825,635

 0

 5,634,083
 9,138

 2,818,042
 7,593

 0
 0

-      6.7
-      7.8

-      0.7
   1,599.1

-    100.0
-    100.0

 11,262,464
 18,692

 5,647,711
 14,850

 0
 0

 12,066,521
 20,283

 5,686,737
 874

 278
 1,340

 5,628,381
 9,554

 2,829,669
 7,257

 0
 0

 5,637,935

 2,836,926

 0

 11,281,156

 5,662,561

 0

 12,086,804

 5,687,611

 1,618

-      6.7

-      0.4

-    100.0

 257,059  269,796 -      4.7
 42,308  41,884        1.0

 299,367  311,680 -      4.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 50,931
 748

 62,084
 860

-     18.0
-     13.0

Non-Commercial:

 374,624 -      6.3

 51,679  62,944 -     17.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,546,309  8,512,825  18,062,598 -      5.6 17,059,134
 3,080,399  3,085,001  6,125,751        0.6 6,165,400International

Total - Commercial  11,626,708  11,597,826  23,224,534  24,188,349 -      4.0

Total - Non-Commercial  75,291  77,916  153,207  208,119 -     26.4

 151,044
 2,163

 205,725
 2,394

-     26.6
-      9.6

 76,973
 943

 74,071
 1,220

Grand Total - Passengers  23,377,741  24,396,468 -      4.2 11,675,742 11,701,999

Total - Air Carrier  8,468,856  8,474,861  16,943,717  17,776,033 -      4.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,157,852  3,122,965  6,280,817  6,412,316 -      2.1

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,903,088
 0

 254,764

 2,874,890
 0

 248,075

 5,777,978
 0

 502,839

 5,975,794
 11,494

 425,028

-      3.3
-    100.0
      18.3

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,947
 7,818

 127,021
 165,491

 3,805
 7,611

 153,060
 197,716

 2,564
 3,811

 64,934
 86,040

 2,383
 4,007

 62,087
 79,451

      30.0
       2.7

-     17.0
-     16.3

 12,765

 292,512

 11,416

 350,776

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 6,375

 150,974

 6,390

 141,539

      11.8

-     16.6

Grand Total - Cargo  305,277  362,192 157,348 147,929 -     15.7

 131,968  156,865 67,497 64,470Domestic
 173,309  205,327

-     15.9
-     15.6 89,851 83,459

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




